with Victora Stock-Invest Private Limited, a related party, the details of which are more particularly set 
out in the Explanatory Statement of this Notice, on such terms and conditions as the Board of Directors 
may deem fit, up to a maximum aggregate value of Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Crore only), 
provided that the said loan contracts / arrangements/transactions so carried out shall be at an arm’s length 
basis and in the ordinary course of business of the Company. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby authorized to